KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (Il NCA -
SCHEDULED TRIBE) on Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM
DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 395/2024/SS V Cat. No. : 786/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM)
(I NCA - SCHEDULED TRIBE) (Category no: 786/2022) on Rs.35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN
KOLLAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for
recruitment against the NCA vacancies for SCHEDULED TRIBE community. This Ranked List is brought into force
with effect from 03.04.2024 and will be valid till the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies
notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to SCHEDULED TRIBE community during the currency of the
Mother Ranked List published on 19.03.2012 (Cat N0.390/2008).

Rank Sl. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ N e
1 43 DHANYA RAMAN 12/12/1997 ST-MALA
VETTUVAN
2 103 PRADEEP KV 09/02/1987 ST-KURUMANS
3 10 ASWATHIP A 10/02/2000  ST-PANIYAN
4 21  ASWATHIAK 14/02/1997 ST-KURUMANS
5 90 SURYAAD 17/11/1996 ST-KURUMANS
6 82 ARUNKUMARP C 30/11/1998 ST-MUTHUVAN
7 53 GOPIKA GOPALAN 26/05/1999  ST-MAVILAN
8 17 DIVYANB 07/02/1997 ST-KURUMANS
9 95 GREESHMAKB 14/02/1997 ST-KURICHIYAN
10 80 DHANYA RAMAN 24/01/1992 ST-KURICHIYAN SP
11 81 DIVYAV 25/05/1992 ST-IRULAN
12 61 DIVYAM 27/05/2000 ST-MALA
VETTUVAN
13 102 LENISHARR 07/02/1996 ST-KURUMANS
14 68 MANOJ KUMAR K 10/04/1997 ST-IRULAN
15 24 NITHINV K 07/06/1994 ST-KURICHIYAN
16 30 ABHILASHN 14/01/1996 ST-MUTHUVAN
17 4 ANJANA M 14/05/1998  ST-MAVILAN
18 100 PREETHAV K 04/03/1983 ST-KURUMANS
19 67 ANJALITA 23/08/1997 ST-MALA ARAYAN

20 14 NEETHUPT 03/04/2000  ST-MAVILAN



N0.395/2024/SS V

L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (Il NCA -
SCHEDULED TRIBE)

30/06/1997 ST-KURICHCHAN

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

46

92

12

93

54

84

49

104

33

96

26

22

38

28

25

39

16

42

41

52

15

20

18

77

VINEETHATR

MANUJA KM

RAMYA M

RANJIMA P V

LATHA K

SANDHYA K

JYOTHITR

ASWATHI K

AKHILAK S

KRISHNAJA M K

SAJITHA PV

SUMA SUKUMARAN

SURAMYA M S

VIJITHAK YV

SHIBINA P P

SUDHEENA S

SOUMYA CHANDRAN

DEEPA P

AMAYA K K

SARIKA R

RANJITHA P R

PUSHPA UM

SIVAKAMI V V

RESHMA MADHAVAN

BINDU A B

ASWATHY H K

SUNILKUMAR G

PREETHA C K

JINACHITHRA J

20/05/1993

22/12/1994

08/01/1998

16/01/1984

27/10/1994

23/08/1995

02/04/1990

14/04/1995

18/05/1995

17/02/1996

05/10/1990

17/05/1992

21/11/1997

13/01/1995

01/06/1996

02/05/1990

22/05/1998

15/04/2000

13/11/1994

22/11/1995

25/05/1989

30/06/1991

25/05/1993

05/03/1998

21/05/1986

04/05/1997

10/04/1987

31/03/1992

ST-KANIKKARAN

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-MALA
VETTUVAN

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-IRULAN

ST-KARIMPALAN

ST-KURUMANS

ST-KANIKARAN

ST-URALY

ST-PANIYAN

ST-MAVILAN

ST-KURUMANS

ST-KURUMANS

ST-KURUMANS

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-URALY

ST-MAVILAN

ST-KURUMANS

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-PANIYAN

ST-KURICHIYAN

ST-IRULAN

ST-MAVILAN

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-KANIKKAR
ST-MALA
VETTUVAN
ST-MAVILAN

ST-MALASAR



N0.395/2024/SS V

L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (Il NCA -

SCHEDULED TRIBE)

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

99

35

47

63

71

76

98

31

94

86

78

66

56

44

75

51

85

45

19

89

101

59

48

74

72

57

SARANYA S

SYAKHI CHANDRAN

RITHU V V

SILPA L SASI

MANJUNATH R

MEJO JOHN

MANJU MADHAVAN

MARTIN THOMAS

CHITHRAK

SAVITHAK C

NEETHU KRISHNA B O

SHAUJICM

ASHA M S

ARYAMOL P R

SRUTHI CHANDRAN

VIJAYAMR

HARITHA O

DEEPAK P

ANJU N

INDUMOL KRISHNAN

SANTHOSH S

SANTHIM

RAMYA E K

SOBHA K

SARITHA S

SOUMYA B

PUSHPA M

PRAJITHAP D

PARVATHY K

ATHIRA SHANKARAN

08/07/1998 ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

20/05/1994 ST-KANIKARAN

02/01/1997  ST-PANIYAN

08/10/1997 ST-KANIKKAR

18/02/2000  ST-MAVILAN

05/09/1991 ST-MALA ARAYAN

07/11/1998 ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

02/12/1999 ST-MALA ARAYAN
18/05/1994 ST-IRULAR
14/09/1985 ST-KURUMANS
25/05/1991 ST-KANIKKAR
02/05/1995 ST-KURUMANS
13/03/1996 ST-KURUMANS
28/05/1999 ST-MALA

VETTUVAN

03/07/1999 ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

30/05/1993 ST-IRULAR
02/04/1997 ST-KURICHIYAN
17/05/1998 ST-KURUMANS
09/05/1999 ST-MUTHUVAN
27/09/1986 ST-URALY
12/04/1988  ST-KANIKKAR
14/05/1993 ST-IRULAR
30/05/1993  ST-PANIYAN
30/08/1999 ST-IRULAN
30/05/1985 ST-KANIKARAN
22/12/1996 ST-MALA
VETTUVAN
24/02/1996 ST-IRULAR
03/03/1995 ST-KURICHIYAN

30/05/1989 ST-KURUMBAR

30/09/1997  ST-MAVILAN



N0.395/2024/SS V

L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (Il NCA -

SCHEDULED TRIBE)

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

69

91

58

36

32

70

65

37

40

73

60

27

79

RESHMA B

VIJITHAV S

DHANUJA KM

ARYAJS

VINEETHA OV

CHITHRAV P

BHAGHYALEKSHMY S

VIDYAMOL KV

ATHIRA ANIL

JINU JAMES

SINCY KC

MANJU K

ARUNDHATHI M K

SRUTHI MOHANAN

REVATHY SASI

NIMMI ROY

07/11/1997

27/04/1988

02/05/1994

25/11/1997

21/05/1990

30/05/1991

15/10/1991

09/02/1994

16/12/1999

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

ST-KANIKARAN

ST-KANIKKAR

ST-KANIKARAN

ST-KURICHIYAN

ST-KURUMANS

ST-IRULAR

ST-ULLADAN

ST-ULLADAN

24/05/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN

10/02/1996 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

15/02/1988

28/10/1994

ST-PANIYAN

ST-KURUMANS

20/11/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN

07/12/2000

ST-URALY

20/10/1996 ST-MALA ARAYAN



N0.395/2024/SS V 5 L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (Il NCA -
SCHEDULED TRIBE)

NOTE (1) :- Since a common Online Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a
printout of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time
Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee
of Rs. 335 (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15
(Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of Answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on
which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie,on or before 18.04.2023). Application
submitted in any other manner (ie,via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be
issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam within one month from the Date of publication
of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kollam. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.

ST - Scheduled Tribe,

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V



