KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (II NCA - SCHEDULED TRIBE) on Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No.: 395/2024/SS V Cat. No.: 786/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of L P SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM MEDIUM) (II NCA - SCHEDULED TRIBE) (Category no: 786/2022) on Rs.35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for SCHEDULED TRIBE community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 03.04.2024 and will be valid till the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to SCHEDULED TRIBE community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 19.03.2012 (Cat No.390/2008).

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	43	DHANYA RAMAN	12/12/1997	ST-MALA VETTUVAN	
2	103	PRADEEP K V	09/02/1987	ST-KURUMANS	
3	10	ASWATHI P A	10/02/2000	ST-PANIYAN	
4	21	ASWATHI A K	14/02/1997	ST-KURUMANS	
5	90	SURYA A D	17/11/1996	ST-KURUMANS	
6	82	ARUNKUMAR P C	30/11/1998	ST-MUTHUVAN	
7	53	GOPIKA GOPALAN	26/05/1999	ST-MAVILAN	
8	17	DIVYA N B	07/02/1997	ST-KURUMANS	
9	95	GREESHMA K B	14/02/1997	ST-KURICHIYAN	
10	80	DHANYA RAMAN	24/01/1992	ST-KURICHIYAN	SP
11	81	DIVYA V	25/05/1992	ST-IRULAN	
12	61	DIVYA M	27/05/2000	ST-MALA VETTUVAN	
13	102	LENISHA R R	07/02/1996	ST-KURUMANS	
14	68	MANOJ KUMAR K	10/04/1997	ST-IRULAN	
15	24	NITHIN V K	07/06/1994	ST-KURICHIYAN	
16	30	ABHILASH N	14/01/1996	ST-MUTHUVAN	
17	4	ANJANA M	14/05/1998	ST-MAVILAN	
18	100	PREETHA V K	04/03/1983	ST-KURUMANS	
19	67	ANJALI T A	23/08/1997	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
20	14	NEETHU P T	03/04/2000	ST-MAVILAN	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB		narks
21	87	VINEETHA T R	30/06/1997	ST-KURICHCHAN	
22	50	MANUJA K M	20/05/1993	ST-KANIKKARAN	
23	46	RAMYA M	22/12/1994	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and	
24	92	RANJIMA P V	08/01/1998	kasargod Taluk of ST-MALA VETTUVAN	
25	12	LATHA K	16/01/1984	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and	
26	93	SANDHYA K	27/10/1994	kasargod Taluk of ST-IRULAN	
27	54	JYOTHI T R	23/08/1995	ST-KARIMPALAN	
28	84	ASWATHI K	02/04/1990	ST-KURUMANS	
29	49	AKHILA K S	14/04/1995	ST-KANIKARAN	
30	5	KRISHNAJA M K	18/05/1995	ST-URALY	
31	104	SAJITHA P V	17/02/1996	ST-PANIYAN	
32	33	SUMA SUKUMARAN	05/10/1990	ST-MAVILAN	
33	96	SURAMYA M S	17/05/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
34	26	VIJITHA K V	21/11/1997	ST-KURUMANS	
35	22	SHIBINA P P	13/01/1995	ST-KURUMANS	
36	38	SUDHEENA S	01/06/1996	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
37	28	SOUMYA CHANDRAN	02/05/1990	ST-URALY	
38	25	DEEPA P	22/05/1998	ST-MAVILAN	
39	39	AMAYA K K	15/04/2000	ST-KURUMANS	
40	8	SARIKA R	13/11/1994	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and	
41	16	RANJITHA P R	22/11/1995	kasargod Taluk of ST-PANIYAN	
42	42	PUSHPA U M	25/05/1989	ST-KURICHIYAN	
43	41	SIVAKAMI V V	30/06/1991	ST-IRULAN	
44	52	RESHMA MADHAVAN	25/05/1993	ST-MAVILAN	
45	15	BINDU A B	05/03/1998	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
46	20	ASWATHY H K	21/05/1986	ST-KANIKKAR	
47	18	SUNILKUMAR G	04/05/1997	ST-MALA VETTUVAN	
48	3	PREETHA C K	10/04/1987	ST-MAVILAN	
49	77	JINACHITHRA J	31/03/1992	ST-MALASAR	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy Remarks
50	64	SARANYA S	08/07/1998	Hosdurg and
51	62	SYAKHI CHANDRAN	20/05/1994	kasargod Taluk of ST-KANIKARAN
52	99	RITHU V V	02/01/1997	ST-PANIYAN
53	35	SILPA L SASI	08/10/1997	ST-KANIKKAR
54	47	MANJUNATH R	18/02/2000	ST-MAVILAN
55	63	MEJO JOHN	05/09/1991	ST-MALA ARAYAN
56	71	MANJU MADHAVAN	07/11/1998	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and
57	76	MARTIN THOMAS	02/12/1999	kasargod Taluk of ST-MALA ARAYAN
58	98	CHITHRA K	18/05/1994	ST-IRULAR
59	31	SAVITHA K C	14/09/1985	ST-KURUMANS
60	94	NEETHU KRISHNA B O	25/05/1991	ST-KANIKKAR
61	2	SHAIJI C M	02/05/1995	ST-KURUMANS
62	86	ASHA M S	13/03/1996	ST-KURUMANS
63	78	ARYAMOL P R	28/05/1999	ST-MALA VETTUVAN
64	66	SRUTHI CHANDRAN	03/07/1999	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of
65	6	VIJAYA M R	30/05/1993	•
66	56	HARITHA O	02/04/1997	ST-KURICHIYAN
67	44	DEEPA K P	17/05/1998	ST-KURUMANS
68	75	ANJU N	09/05/1999	ST-MUTHUVAN
69	51	INDUMOL KRISHNAN	27/09/1986	ST-URALY
70	85	SANTHOSH S	12/04/1988	ST-KANIKKAR
71	45	SANTHI M	14/05/1993	ST-IRULAR
72	19	RAMYA E K	30/05/1993	ST-PANIYAN
73	89	SOBHA K	30/08/1999	ST-IRULAN
74	101	SARITHA S	30/05/1985	ST-KANIKARAN
75	59	SOUMYA B	22/12/1996	ST-MALA VETTUVAN
76	48	PUSHPA M	24/02/1996	ST-IRULAR
77	74	PRAJITHA P D	03/03/1995	ST-KURICHIYAN
78	72	PARVATHY K	30/05/1989	ST-KURUMBAR
79	57	ATHIRA SHANKARAN	30/09/1997	ST-MAVILAN

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
80	88	RESHMA B	07/11/1997	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
81	23	VIJITHA V S	27/04/1988	ST-KANIKARAN	
82	7	DHANUJA K M	02/05/1994	ST-KANIKKAR	
83	69	ARYA J S	25/11/1997	ST-KANIKARAN	
84	91	VINEETHA O V	21/05/1990	ST-KURICHIYAN	
85	58	CHITHRA V P	30/05/1991	ST-KURUMANS	
86	36	BHAGHYALEKSHMY S	15/10/1991	ST-IRULAR	
87	32	VIDYAMOL K V	09/02/1994	ST-ULLADAN	
88	70	ATHIRA ANIL	16/12/1999	ST-ULLADAN	
89	65	JINU JAMES	24/05/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
90	37	SINCY K C	10/02/1996	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
91	40	MANJU K	15/02/1988	ST-PANIYAN	
92	73	ARUNDHATHI M K	28/10/1994	ST-KURUMANS	
93	60	SRUTHI MOHANAN	20/11/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
94	27	REVATHY SASI	07/12/2000	ST-URALY	
95	79	NIMMI ROY	20/10/1996	ST-MALA ARAYAN	

NOTE (1):- Since a common Online Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335 (Rupees Three hundred and thirty five only)** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for print out of Answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie,on or before **18.04.2023**). Application submitted in any other manner (ie,via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Kollam** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

ST - Scheduled Tribe,

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V